
Santa Margarita Gun Club Midrange Match 

MCB Camp Pendleton 

30-Jan-16 

Match # 4 

Midrange Aggregate 

        

Class  Competitor 

600 Yard 
Slow Fire 
Stage 1 

600 Yard 
Slow Fire 
Stage 2 

600 Yard 
Slow Fire 
Stage 3 

Midrange 
Aggregate 

HM-F  Walter Lange 199-12 200-12 199-12 598-36 

HM  Russel Theurer 199-9 199-12 199-9 597-30 

MA-F  Mark Roth 199-5 200-14 196-7 595-26 

EX  Jim Minturn Sgt, USMCR 196-9 200-13 197-10 593-32 

HM  Marc Mittry 197-6 198-8 196-9 591-23 

HM-F  Gary Atkinson 196-9 199-9 196-4 591-22 

HM  Ken Letwin 191-4 199-10 197-9 587-23 

EX-F  Lee Davis, MCPO 197-8 195-5 195-7 587-20 

EX  Ed Holtz 196-3 196-6 193-5 585-14 

HM-F  Ted Montano 192-5 194-3 198-6 584-14 

HM  Marco Rojas 193-6 191-7 198-7 582-20 

EX-F  Duane Fitzgerald 192-5 194-5 192-4 578-14 

MA-F  Charles Wallace 197-4 196-9 183-3 576-16 

EX  Jeff Butler 192-2 193-6 191-7 576-15 

EX-F  William Baston 186-3 196-7 193-3 575-13 

EX-F  Janusz Dabrowski 193-3 194-8 187-2 574-13 

MA-F  William Tusch 191-4 195-6 187-1 573-11 

HM  Allen Thomas 200-13 199-13 173-6 572-32 

SS  Michael Jones 190-4 194-8 188-2 572-14 

MU-F  Bill Dean 184-5 193-6 190-5 567-16 

MU  Dylan Williams 187-4 190-5 189-4 566-13 

MU-F  Marc Tuts 187-7 183-1 194-6 564-14 

MK-F  Ariba Massouris 194-8 182-1 186-5 562-14 

SS  George Vastola 183-5 184-1 191-5 558-11 

SS  Mike Huffaker 178-4 185-7 187-2 550-13 

SS-F  Rich Eliott 180-1 178-0 192-6 550-7 

MK  Hector Miro 187-2 173-1 184-3 544-6 

MK-F  Sam Peralta 172-0 167-1 169-0 508-1 

MK  Steve Hobart 172-1 163-2 164-1 499-4 

MU  Robert Mellema 162-2 167-0 150-1 479-3 

MK  Thomas Smith 158-0 146-0 145-0 449-0 

MU-F  Michael Montenegro 76-0 171-1 138-2 385-3 

MU  Thomas Turner 105-0 115-0 157-1 377-1 

SS-F  John Kountz 0-0 134-0 108-0 242-0 

MU-F  Jason Auclair 6 - 0 128-1 94-1 228-2 

 

 

 

See Below for the results of the individual matches sorted by score  



       

       

 Santa Margarita Gun Club Midrange Match 

 MCB Camp Pendleton 

 30-Jan-16 

 Match # 1 

 600 Yard Slow Fire Stage 1 

       

 Class 
Comp

. # Competitor 600 Yard Slow Fire Stage 1  

 HM 105 Allen Thomas 200-13  

 HM-F 51 Walter Lange 199-12  

 HM 94 Russel Theurer 199-9  

 MA-F 48 Mark Roth 199-5  

 EX-F 93 Lee Davis, MCPO 197-8  

 HM 126 Marc Mittry 197-6  

 MA-F 62 Charles Wallace 197-4  

 EX 1 James Minturn Sgt, USMCR 196-9  

 HM-F 52 Gary Atkinson 196-9  

 EX 78 Ed Holtz 196-3  

 MK-F 53 Ariba Massouris 194-8  

 HM 61 Marco Rojas 193-6  

 EX-F 21 Janusz Dabrowski 193-3  

 HM-F 89 Ted Montano 192-5  

 EX-F 103 Duane Fitzgerald 192-5  

 EX 71 Jeff Butler 192-2  

 HM 2 Ken Letwin 191-4  

 MA-F 54 William Tusch 191-4  

 SS 24 Michael Jones 190-4  

 MU-F 163 Marc Tuts 187-7  

 MU 164 Dylan Williams 187-4  

 MK 18 Hector Miro 187-2  

 EX-F 55 William Baston 186-3  

 MU-F 11 Bill Dean 184-5  

 SS 98 George Vastola 183-5  

 SS-F 67 Rich Eliott 180-1  

 SS 36 Mike Huffaker 178-4  

 MK 87 Steve Hobart 172-1  

 MK-F 81 Sam Peralta 172-0  

 MU 159 Robert Mellema 162-2  

 MK 86 Thomas Smith 158-0  

 MU 137 Thomas Turner 105-0  

 MU-F 162 Michael Montenegro 76-0  

 MU-F 161 Jason Auclair Jun-00  

      

      
 

  



 

 Santa Margarita Gun Club Midrange Match 

 MCB Camp Pendleton 

 30-Jan-16 

 Match # 2 

 600 Yard Slow Fire Stage 2 

       

 Class Comp. # Competitor 600 Yard Slow Fire Stage 2  

 MA-F 48 Mark Roth 200-14  

 EX 1 James Minturn Sgt, USMCR 200-13  

 HM-F 51 Walter Lange 200-12  

 HM 105 Allen Thomas 199-13  

 HM 94 Russel Theurer 199-12  

 HM 2 Ken Letwin 199-10  

 HM-F 52 Gary Atkinson 199-9  

 HM 126 Marc Mittry 198-8  

 MA-F 62 Charles Wallace 196-9  

 EX-F 55 William Baston 196-7  

 EX 78 Ed Holtz 196-6  

 MA-F 54 William Tusch 195-6  

 EX-F 93 Lee Davis, MCPO 195-5  

 EX-F 21 Janusz Dabrowski 194-8  

 SS 24 Michael Jones 194-8  

 EX-F 103 Duane Fitzgerald 194-5  

 HM-F 89 Ted Montano 194-3  

 MU-F 11 Bill Dean 193-6  

 EX 71 Jeff Butler 193-6  

 HM 61 Marco Rojas 191-7  

 MU 164 Dylan Williams 190-5  

 SS 36 Mike Huffaker 185-7  

 SS 98 George Vastola 184-1  

 MU-F 163 Marc Tuts 183-1  

 MK-F 53 Ariba Massouris 182-1  

 SS-F 67 Rich Eliott 178-0  

 MK 18 Hector Miro 173-1  

 MU-F 162 Michael Montenegro 171-1  

 MK-F 81 Sam Peralta 167-1  

 MU 159 Robert Mellema 167-0  

 MK 87 Steve Hobart 163-2  

 MK 86 Thomas Smith 146-0  

 SS-F 25 John Kountz 134-0  

 MU-F 161 Jason Auclair 128-1  

 MU 137 Thomas Turner 115-0  

 

  



 Santa Margarita Gun Club Midrange Match 

 MCB Camp Pendleton 

 30-Jan-16 

 Match # 3 

 600 Yard Slow Fire Stage 3 

       

 Class 
Comp. 

# Competitor 600 Yard Slow Fire Stage 3  

 HM-F 51 Walter Lange 199-12  

 HM 94 Russel Theurer 199-9  

 HM 61 Marco Rojas 198-7  

 HM-F 89 Ted Montano 198-6  

 EX 1 James Minturn Sgt, USMCR 197-10  

 HM 2 Ken Letwin 197-9  

 HM 126 Marc Mittry 196-9  

 MA-F 48 Mark Roth 196-7  

 HM-F 52 Gary Atkinson 196-4  

 EX-F 93 Lee Davis, MCPO 195-7  

 MU-F 163 Marc Tuts 194-6  

 EX 78 Ed Holtz 193-5  

 EX-F 55 William Baston 193-3  

 SS-F 67 Rich Eliott 192-6  

 EX-F 103 Duane Fitzgerald 192-4  

 EX 71 Jeff Butler 191-7  

 SS 98 George Vastola 191-5  

 MU-F 11 Bill Dean 190-5  

 MU 164 Dylan Williams 189-4  

 SS 24 Michael Jones 188-2  

 EX-F 21 Janusz Dabrowski 187-2  

 SS 36 Mike Huffaker 187-2  

 MA-F 54 William Tusch 187-1  

 MK-F 53 Ariba Massouris 186-5  

 MK 18 Hector Miro 184-3  

 MA-F 62 Charles Wallace 183-3  

 HM 105 Allen Thomas 173-6  

 MK-F 81 Sam Peralta 169-0  

 MK 87 Steve Hobart 164-1  

 MU 137 Thomas Turner 157-1  

 MU 159 Robert Mellema 150-1  

 MK 86 Thomas Smith 145-0  

 MU-F 162 Michael Montenegro 138-2  

 SS-F 25 John Kountz 108-0  

 MU-F 161 Jason Auclair 94-1  

 


